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Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

LPL-797-02

DODGE COUNTY: Dodge County Lakes Survey
Lakes Grant

Large Scale Lake Planning

COMPLETE

10/1/2001

6/30/2002

Dodge County will collect information utilizing a public survey questionnaire in order to determine public opinion about the
waters in the county and to see if there is need to conduct a Waterway (Lake & Stream) Classification Project in the future.

A full description of project scope and deliverables is available in the grant application, which is part of this agreement. The

DNR will be provided with both a paper copy and an electronic copy of the final report. Information will be disseminated to
the public as described in the grant application.

Grantee is DODGE COUNTY

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
DODGE COUNTY, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 10/1/2001  6/30/2002 DODGE COUNTY

ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Social Survey of Residents or Users 10/1/2001  6/30/2002 PROPOSED
Grant Awarded Dodge County will collect information utilizing 10/1/2001 COMPLETE

a public survey questionnaire in order to
determine public opinion about the waters in
the county and to see if there is need to
conduct a Waterway (Lake & Stream)
Classification Project in the future.

A full description of project scope and
deliverables is available in the grant
application, which is part of this agreement.

Monitoring Stations

Station ID

Name Comments

Assessment Units
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WBIC

40400

41100

161650
775100
787000
787100
787200
787300
787400
787500
787600
788300
788400
788800
788800
788800
829700
831400
831400
831400
831500
831600
831800
832100
832100
832600
833300
833800
834000
834000
834100
834200
834300
834400
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1
1
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Local Name

West Branch Milwaukee River
Un. Creek (T13n R18e Nw Se 7)
Unamed

Collins Lake

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Lake (T09nr15es28)
Unnamed Lake (T09nr15es28)
Unnamed Lake (T09nr17es14)
Unnamed Lake (T10nr13es26)
Unnamed Lake

Unnamed Spring (T11nr16es12)
Rock River

Rock River

Rock River

Crawfish River

Beaver Dam River

Beaver Dam River

Beaver Dam River

Mud Lake

Lau Creek

Beaver Dam River East Channel
Casper Creek

Casper Creek

Pratt Creek

Shaw Brook

Schultz Creek

Crystal Creek

Crystal Creek

Crystal Creek Tributary

Un Lake

Crystal Lake

Park Creek

Official Name
West Branch Milwaukee River
Unnamed
Unnamed

Collins Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Un Spring

Rock River

Rock River

Rock River
Crawfish River
Beaver Dam River
Beaver Dam River
Beaver Dam River
Mud Lake

Lau Creek

Beaver Dam River -E Channel
Casper Creek
Casper Creek
Pratt Creek

Shaw Brook
Schultz Creek
Crystal Creek
Crystal Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Crystal Lake

Park Creek
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834900
835100
835500
835800
835900
836100
836200
836500
837100
837300
837500
837600
840800
841400
842500
847600
847600
847700
853800
854900
855400
855500
856000
856400
856500
856600
856800
857000
857100
857500
858600
858600
859000
859100
859300
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Calamus Creek
Beaver Dam Lake
Mill Creek

Fox Lake

Alto Creek

Drew Creek
Cambra Creek (Canada)
Beaver Creek
Lost Lake

Chub Lake
Maunesha River
Stony Brook

Mud Creek
Nolan Creek
Crawfish River - Columbus Mill Pond
Silver Creek
Silver Creek
Clyman Creek
Ashippun River
Alderley Millpond
Davy Creek
Dawson Creek
Baker Creek

Mud Run Creek
Rubicon River
Hepp Creek
Neosho Millpond
Unnamed Lake (T10nr17es28)
Mud Lake Creek
Butler Creek
Wildcat Creek
Wildcat Creek
Oliver Creek
Neda Creek

Unnamed Tributary To Dead Creek

Calamus Creek
Beaver Dam Lake
Mill Creek

Fox Lake

Alto Creek
Drew Creek
Cambra Creek
Beaver Creek
Lost Lake

Chub Lake
Maunesha River
Stony Brook
Mud Creek

Nolan Creek

Columbus Mill Pond

Silver Creek
Silver Creek
Clyman Creek
Ashippun River
Alderley Millpond
Davy Creek
Dawson Creek
Baker Creek
Mud Run Creek
Rubicon River
Hepp Creek
Neosho Mill Pond
Unnamed

Mud Lake Creek
Butler Creek
Wildcat Creek
Wildcat Creek
Oliver Creek
Neda Creek

Unnamed
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859400
859600
859900
859900
860000
860000
861200
861300
861400
861500
861525
861600
861700
861900
862200
862400
862500
863500
863500
863500
864000
864100
864200
865000
865200
867300
867400
867600
867700
868200
868300
868400
868700
868900
869100
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Woodland Creek
Lentz Creek

Sinissippi Lake

Sinissippi Lake Beach, Neider Park Landing

Dead Creek

Dead Creek

Horicon Marsh

Rock River, West Branch
East Branch Rock River
West Bay Channel

Local Water

Irish Creek

Gill Creek

Kekoskee Millpond
Lower Mayville Millpond
Upper Mayville Millpond
Fink Creek

Kummel Creek

Kummel Creek

Kummel Creek

Theresa Marsh Flowage

Lomira Creek

Unnamed Tributary To Lomira Creek

Lomira Pond
Crystal Spring
Burnett Ditch
Clarks Ditch
Luebke Ditch
Mill Creek
Townline Ditch
Stub Ditch

Plum Creek
Schaumbergs Ditch
Clubhouse Ditch
Main Ditch

Woodland Creek

Lentz Creek

Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)
Sinissippi Lake (Hustisford)
Dead Creek

Dead Creek

Horicon Marsh

West Branch Rock River
East Branch Rock River
West Bay Channel
Unnamed

Irish Creek

Gill Creek

Kekoskee Millpond
Lower Mayville Pond 174
Upper Mayville Millpond 172
Fink Creek

Kiefer Creek

Kiefer Creek

Kiefer Creek

Theresa Marsh Flowage
Lomira Creek

Unnamed

Lomira Pond

Crystal Spring

Burnett Ditch

Clarks Ditch

Luebke Ditch

Mill Creek

Townline Ditch

Stub Ditch

Plum Creek
Schaumbergs Ditch
Clubhouse Ditch

Main Ditch
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869400 1 Conners Ditch Conners Ditch
869600 1 Libby Creek Libby Creek
872200 1 Mieske Ditch Mieske Ditch
872400 1 Spring Brook Spring Brook
5565384 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565464 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565525 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565591 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565689 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565943 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565988 1 Local Water Unnamed
5565990 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566073 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566075 1 Colleins Ditch Unnamed
5566079 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566084 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566135 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566161 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566166 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566180 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566265 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566328 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566332 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566344 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566374 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566397 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566423 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566428 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566497 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566502 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566533 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566534 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566563 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566577 1 Local Water Unnamed

5566582 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5566598 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566656 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566683 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566691 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566695 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566741 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566752 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566775 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566828 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566834 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566869 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566920 1 Local Water Unnamed
5566950 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567009 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567012 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567039 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567089 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567099 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567132 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567167 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567195 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567253 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567300 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567306 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567326 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567336 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567365 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567388 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567400 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567430 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567470 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567493 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567494 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567517 1 Local Water Unnamed

5567523 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5567544 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567553 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567556 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567571 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567582 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567601 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567636 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567637 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567687 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567708 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567743 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567762 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567834 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568060 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568061 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568069 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568119 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568135 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568160 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568193 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568243 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568352 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568440 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568558 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568562 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568578 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568593 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568635 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568668 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568763 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568789 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568790 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568815 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568829 1 Local Water Unnamed

5568900 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5569207 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569315 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569648 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569680 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569709 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569711 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569910 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569923 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569937 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569946 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570185 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570201 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570225 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570362 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570587 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570956 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571105 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571157 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571212 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571268 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571309 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571379 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571401 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571408 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571463 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571494 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571529 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571560 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571612 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571665 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571679 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571707 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571744 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571797 1 Local Water Unnamed

5571802 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5571803 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571831 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571867 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572130 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572550 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572830 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572944 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572961 1 Local Water Unnamed
5573354 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588356 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588371 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588372 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588373 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588378 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588380 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588385 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588387 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588391 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588569 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588575 1 Local Water Unnamed
5589537 1 Local Water Unnamed
5589566 1 Local Water Unnamed
5589575 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents
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Title

DODGE COUNTY LAKES
SURVEY

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Description

Lakes Planning Report

$0.00

Source

Author

Grant Recipient

Type

Published
6/30/2002

Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date



